Proclamation

HONORING EMORY J. BAILES II ON HIS RETIREMENT FROM INDIAN RIVER COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS DEPARTMENT OF UTILITY SERVICES/WASTEWATER COLLECTION DIVISION

Whereas, Emory Bailes will retire from Indian River County, Department of Utility Services, Wastewater Collection Division effective January 2, 2024; and

Whereas, Emory Bailes began his career with Indian River County on April 1, 1991, as a Lift Station Mechanic in the Department of Utility Services/Sewage Treatment division. He was then promoted to Supervisor of Utilities Maintenance in the Sewage Treatment division on October 18, 1996. He received another promotion to Superintendent of Field Maintenance in the Water Distribution division on June 21, 2002. On September 28, 2018, he was then transferred to Foreman in the Wastewater Collection division, where he continued in that capacity until his retirement; and

Whereas, Emory Bailes has served this County and the Public with distinction and selflessness. During his 32 1/2 years of service, he was dedicated, and his work was greatly appreciated by the employer, citizens, and co-workers alike; and

Now, Therefore, be it Proclaimed by the Board of County Commissioners of Indian River County, Florida, that the Board applauds Emory Bailes' efforts on behalf of the County, and the Board wishes to express their appreciation for the dedicated service he has given to Indian River County for the last 32 1/2 years; and

Be it Further Proclaimed that the Board of County Commissioners and staff extend heartfelt wishes for success in his future endeavors!

Adopted this 21 st day of November, 2023.	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA
	Joseph H. Earman, Chairman
	Susan Adams, Vice Chairman
	Joseph E. Flescher
	Deryl Loar
	Laura Moss